
2026 Lake Erie College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (33), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-40), Powers (15-17), Nugent (10-11), Murray (5-6),
Hendrian (3-3), Turkowski (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Powers, Peyton .316 6-6 19 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .368 2 0 3 0 .381 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
15 Taylor, Sydney .235 6-6 17 0 4 2 0 0 3 6 .353 1 0 4 0 .278 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
1 Jackson, Allie .214 6-6 14 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 1 0 3 0 .267 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
26 Fender, Rachel .214 6-6 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 1 0 3 0 .267 0 0 0-0 7 9 2 .889
8 White, Vanessa .200 6-6 15 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 .333 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 9 2 .846
22 Eckert, Madi .182 6-6 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 1 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 13 9 0 1.000
5 Miller, Megan .167 6-6 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 1 0 3 0 .211 0 0 0-0 11 2 1 .929
28 Hendrian, Kaitlyn .143 6-6 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 1 6 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Campbell, Lillian .333 6-3 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 23 2 0 1.000
21 Turkowski, Lily .200 4-4 10 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .400 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
12 Thompson, Faith .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
20 Bliss, Summer .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Lippiatt, Samantha .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .209 6-6 148 14 31 8 0 0 12 39 .264 13 2 35 0 .282 0 1 7-7 104 42 6 .961
Opponents .395 6-6 157 55 62 10 5 1 45 85 .541 49 2 14 0 .541 1 1 18-20 117 49 9 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Nugent, Addison 7.92 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 42 27 23 12 7 5 5 1 .429 2 1 0 1 0
27 Murray, Sydney 11.08 0-5 5 5 0 0-0 0 12.0 16 20 19 30 6 5 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 1
21 Turkowski, Lily 21.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 8 7 7 1 0 0 0 .364 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.89 0-6 13 6 0 0 0 34.2 62 55 49 49 14 10 5 1 .395 5 2 0 1 1
Opponents 1.97 6-0 10 6 4 1 0 39.0 31 14 11 13 35 8 0 0 .209 4 2 0 0 1



2026 Lake Erie College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Campbell, Lillian 25 23 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Eckert, Madi 22 13 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Powers, Peyton 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
1 Jackson, Allie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Taylor, Sydney 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nugent, Addison 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
28 Hendrian, Kaitlyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Thompson, Faith 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Murray, Sydney 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Turkowski, Lily 14 13 0 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Miller, Megan 14 11 2 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fender, Rachel 18 7 9 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 White, Vanessa 13 2 9 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bliss, Summer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lippiatt, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 152 104 42 6 .961 4 36 4 .900 0 0
Opponents 175 117 49 9 .949 1 14 0 1.000 0 0


